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ANSWERED ON:20.03.2017
Financial Assistance to NGOs
Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government provides financial assistance to NGOs (Non-Governmental Organisations) in Bihar under various schemes of the Ministry;
(b) if so, the details of the schemes under which financial assistance has been provided to these NGOs;
(c) the funds allocated to such NGOs during the last three years, NGO-wise and year-wise; and
(d) the names of such NGOs which have been found involved in financial irregularities?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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